 SM8S10A THRU SM8S43A
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2196
Rev.1.1,03-Jun-19
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
                   Features

TJ=175
(uA)
Working
Peak Reverse
Voltage VRWM
(V)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current IPP
(A) (1)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@IPP (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SM8S10A 11.10 12.30 5.0 15 250 10 388.00 17.0
SM8S11A 12.20 13.50 5.0 10 150 11 363.00 18.2
SM8S12A 13.30 14.70 5.0 10 150 12 332.00 19.9
SM8S13A 14.40 15.90 5.0 10 150 13 307.00 21.5
SM8S14A 15.60 17.20 5.0 10 150 14 284.00 23.2
SM8S15A 16.70 18.50 5.0 10 150 15 270.00 24.4
SM8S16A 17.80 19.70 5.0 10 150 16 254.00 26.0
SM8S17A 18.90 20.90 5.0 10 150 17 239.00 27.6
SM8S18A 20.00 22.10 5.0 10 150 18 226.00 29.2
SM8S20A 22.20 24.50 5.0 10 150 20 204.00 32.4
SM8S22A 24.40 26.90 5.0 10 150 22 186.00 35.5
SM8S24A 26.70 29.50 5.0 10 150 24 170.00 38.9
SM8S26A 28.90 31.90 5.0 10 150 26 157.00 42.1
SM8S28A 31.10 34.40 5.0 10 150 28 145.00 45.4
SM8S30A 33.30 36.80 5.0 10 150 30 136.00 48.4
SM8S33A 36.70 40.60 5.0 10 150 33 124.00 53.3
SM8S36A 40.00 44.20 5.0 10 150 36 114.00 58.1
SM8S40A 44.40 49.10 5.0 10 150 40 102.00 64.5
SM8S43A 47.80 52.80 5.0 10 150 43 95.10 69.4
Note:
1.Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
2.For all types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses
per minute maximum